
2023-2024 Seton Basketball Schedule
Date Opponent Location Time

Wednesday 11/22/2023 Anderson High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Saturday 11/25/2023 Little Miami High School Home 11:00/12:30pm

Tuesday 11/28/2023 Ursuline Academy Away 5:30pm/7:00pm

Thursday 11/30/2023 Mount Notre Dame High School Home 4:30pm/6:00pm/7:30pm

Monday 12/04/2023 Fenwick High School Away 6:00pm/7:30 pm

Thursday 12/07/2023 Mercy McAuley High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Monday 12/11/2023 Sycamore High School Away 6:00pm/7:30pm

Wednesday 12/13/2023 McNicholas High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Friday 12/15/2023 Holy Cross High School Away 4:30pm/6:00pm/7:30pm

Wednesday 12/20/2023 Alter High School Away 6:00pm/7:30pm

Friday 12/22/2023 Oak Hills High School Home 4:30pm/6:00pm/7:30pm

Wednesday 12/27/2023 West Clermont High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Thursday 12/28/2023 Hardwood Classic vs Ursuline Academy Xavier U 12:45 pm varsity

Tuesday 1/09/2024 St. Ursula Academy Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Thursday 1/11/2024 Mount Notre Dame High School Away 4:30pm/6:00pm/7:30pm

Tuesday 1/16/2024 F-Notre Dame Academy/ JV-Ursuline Academy Home F 4:30pm/JV 6:00pm

Thursday 1/18/2024 St. Ursula Academy Away 5:30pm/7:00pm

Tuesday 1/23/2024 Mercy McAuley High School Away 5:30pm/7:00pm

Thursday 1/25/2024 Edgewood High School Away 6:00pm/7:15pm

Saturday 1/27/2024 Colerain Away 12:00pm (Varsity Only)

Monday 1/29/2024 Canceled- Colerain High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Monday 2/05/2024 Ross High School Home 6:00pm/7:30pm

Wednesday 2/07/2024 Badin High School Away 4:30pm/6:00pm/7:30pm

Saturday 2/10/2024 Turpin High School Home 11:00am/12:30pm



Basketball Scrimmages

Saturday 11/4/23 Springboro High School Away F/JV 10:30 am

Wednesday 11/8/23 Purcell Marian High School Home JV/V 6pm

Wednesday 11/15/23 Milford High School Home F/JV 5pm V 6pm

Saturday 11/18/23 Lakota East High School Away F4:30pm/JV 5:30pm/V6:30pm


